

## COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

## MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

## Material stockholding – Banco Clássico

In accordance with CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, as amended, **Cemig** (*Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais*), a listed company with securities traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, **hereby informs** the Brazilian Securities Commission (CVM), the São Paulo Stock Exchange (BM&F Bovespa S.A.) and the market in general, **as follows:** 

## Cemig has received the following notice from Banco Clássico S.A.:

"In compliance with Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, we notify you that Banco Clássico S.A., through its exclusive fund FIA Dinâmica Energia, acquired 2,360,000 preferred shares in Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais – CEMIG in trading on the São Paulo Stock Exchange on January 20, 2016, for a total of R\$ 10,012,221.80 (ten million twelve thousand two hundred twenty one Reais and eighty centavos).

This acquisition brings the interest held by FIA Dinâmica Energia in Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais – CEMIG to 44,220,090 (5.28%) PN shares and 39,948,054 (9.49%) ON shares, representing 6.68% of Cemig's total share capital.

In further comment on this transaction and in keeping with the said CVM Instruction, we report that the intention of Banco Clássico S.A. with this transaction is to diversify the investments of FIA Dinâmica Energia in electricity, while also seeking to direct part of the Bank's investments to Brazil's infrastructure sector.

Complementing the above information, we attach the complete description of the Bank's details as required by Sub-items I and III of Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002."

Belo Horizonte, January 22, 2016

Fabiano Maia Pereira
Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer